  1/6
Chip Resistor Networks
MNR Series
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.07 - Rev.G
Datasheet
Features
1) Can be mounted even more densely than chip resistors.

Grade
Available
Type Code
No. of
terminals
No. of
elements
Paper tape
(2mm Pitch)
Paper tape
(4mm Pitch)
Embossed tape
(4mm Pitch)
1005 × 4
1608 × 2
1608 × 4
1608 × 5
1605 × 8
3216 × 2
3216 × 4
3216 × 5
10,000
5,000 Yes
4,000
M0AP
M0AP
E0AP
E0AP
E0RP
E0AP
J0AB
J5AB
J5R
MNR04
MNR12
MNR14
MNR15
MNR18
MNR32
MNR34
MNR35
1005 × 2
0402 × 4
0402 × 2
0603 × 2
0603 × 4
0603 × 5
0602 × 8
1206 × 2
1206 × 4
1206 × 5
8
4 2
8
10

Range
(°C)
Type Code Resistance Range SeriesPart No.
0.063 / Element
0.063 / Element
0.063 / Element
0.063 / Element
0.031 / Element
0.063 / Element
0.125 / Element
0.125 / Element
0.063 / Element
Rated Power
(70°C)
(W)
∗Design and specifications are subject to change without notice. Carefully check the specification sheet supplied with the product
  before using or ordering it.
Circuit Construction
MNR02 / 12 / 32 MNR04 / 14 / 34 MNR15 / 35 MNR18
R1 R1 R2 R3
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
R2R1 R3 R4
R5 R6 R7 R8
R4R2
R1=R2=R3=R4R1=R2 R1=R2=R3=R4=R5=R6=R7=R8 R1=R2=R3=R4=R5=R6=R7=R8
  3/6
Datasheet MNR series
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.07 - Rev.G
MNR02 / 12 / 32 MNR04 / 14 / 34 MNR15 / 35 MNR18
B E B
E B
B
D
P1 P2 P1 P1 P1P2 P2
C
A
C
D
C
A
C
D
C
A
C
D
C
A
C
P2P1
B
P1
Land
R103
L
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
p
L L
p p
L

MNR35 is R + three digits used for the calculation number
according to IEC code.
Part No. Type Code (mm) L W t a b1 b2 c p
(Unit : mm)
MNR02 M0AP 1005 × 2 1.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.35±0.1 0.2±0.1 − No
M0AP 1005 × 4 2.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.35±0.1 0.2±0.1 0.3±0.1 No
E0AP 1608 × 2 1.6±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.2 Yes
E0AP 1608 × 4 3.2±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.4±0.15 Yes
E0RP 1608 × 5 3.2±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.32±0.15 No
E0AP 1605 × 8 3.8±0.1 1.6±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.1 No
J0AB 3216 × 2 2.6±0.2 3.1±0.2 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.3 − Yes
J5AB 3216 × 4 5.2±0.4 3.1±0.2 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.3 0.8±0.2 Yes
MNR35 J5R 3216 × 5 6.4±0.4 3.1±0.2 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.3 0.8±0.2 Yes
−
0.33 +0.1
0
0.4±0.1
0.6±0.15
0.48±0.15
0.3±0.1
1.0±0.2
1.0±0.2
1.0±0.2
0.6±0.15
0.68
0.5
0.8
0.64
0.5
1.27
1.27
1.27
0.8
0.25±0.1
0.25±0.1
0.25±0.15
0.3±0.1
0.3±0.2
0.5Max
0.5Max
0.5Max
0.25±0.15
(inch)
0402 × 2
0402 × 4
0603 × 2
0603 × 4
0603 × 5
0602 × 8
1206 × 2
1206 × 4
1206 × 5
Marking
existence

Land pattern Example
Dimensions
Part No. Type Code A
MNR02
MNR04
MNR12
MNR14
MNR15
MNR18
MNR32
MNR34
MNR35
0.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.1
2.1
2.1
B
0.35 to 0.4
0.4
0.4 to 0.6
0.4 to 0.6
0.48
0.3
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
C
0.5
0.5
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
0.8 to 1.0
P2
−
0.5 to 0.55
−
0.8 to 0.9
0.72
−
−
1.27 to 1.45
1.27 to 1.4
D
1.5
1.5
2.4 to 2.6
2.4 to 2.6
2.4 to 2.6
2.4 to 2.6
3.7 to 4.1
3.7 to 4.1
3.7 to 4.1
E
−
0.3
−
0.4
0.32
−
−
0.7 to 0.8
0.7 to 0.8
P1
0.65 to 0.7

+0.1
0
Type CodePart No.
(Unit : mm)
Type CodePart No.
(Unit : mm)
Type CodePart No.
Type CodePart No.A0 P1
P0 P2
B
0
FW
K
EφD
0
Paper Tape
Embossed Tape
T2
A0
B0
Base paper (Bottom tape) Components Cavity
Top tape
E
F W
P0
P2 P1 φD0
  6/6
Datasheet MNR series
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.07 - Rev.G
Reel Dimensions
Using two kinds of reels for taping.
A B C D
φ13±0.2φ60 +1.0
0
MNR02 M0AP
MNR04 M0AP
MNR12 E0AP
MNR14 E0AP
MNR15 E0RP
MNR18 E0AP
MNR32 J0AB
MNR34 J5AB
MNR35 J5R
13 +1.0
   0
9  +1.0
  0
φ180   0−1.5
(Unit : mm)
Type CodePart No.
0
2
0
4
0
6
0
8 0 2
0 4
0 6
0 8
C
A B D
C
A B D
According to EIAJ ET-7200B (RRV)
According to EIAJ ET-7200B (RRM)
Label
Label
1 MNR02 / 04 / 12 / 14 / 15 / 18 / 32 / 34 / 35
2 MNR02 / 04 / 12 / 14 / 15 / 18 / 32
R1102Awww.rohm.com
© 2015  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
N o t e s
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
Before you use our Products, please contact our sales representative and verify the latest specifica-